
Match sheet № 378

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League u17 (A)

The date 14 July 2024, Sunday, 10:00

Home team Ordabasy

Final score 4:0

Matchday 10

Location Stadium Ordabasy, Shymkent

Away team Tobol

Half- time score 1:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 30 Ordabasy Nurassyl Shinaliyev Open Play Goal

2-0 47 Ordabasy Timur Rakhimov Open Play Goal

3-0 62 Ordabasy Sultanbeibarys Abdugapparov Open Play Goal

4-0 68 Ordabasy Yernar Parda Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

45 YC Ordabasy Askhat Absamat Violent conduct

73 YC Ordabasy Yernar Parda Unsporting behavior

Referees

Referee Sayat Sulikanov, Aktobe

First assistant Madina Almaskyzy, Shymkent

Second Assistant Dinara Idrissova, Shymkent

Fourth official Bagdat Abdullayev, Karatau

Match Inspector Askhat Abdanbayev, Taraz

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 106 Artificial lighting



Match sheet № 378

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Ordabasy

№ Footballer Status Role

23 Kassymzhan Zulkhainar HG GK

2 Nurdaulet Beissenbay HG DF

4 Nurdaulet Zhaximurat C, HG DF

5 Talant Kuanysh HG DF

19 Sultanbeibarys Abdugapparov DF

28 Aidyn Yesbolov HG DF

10 Timur Rakhimov HG MF

21 Eldar Kalmakhanbek HG MF

30 Askhat Absamat MF

7 Nurassyl Shinaliyev HG FW

14 Miras Polat HG FW

Away team Tobol

№ Footballer Status Role

29 Alisher Berikbaev HG GK

3 Mansur Bagtzhan HG DF

4 Artyom Shabanov HG DF

13 Islam Zhantassov C, HG DF

17 Yerlan Seidakhmenov HG DF

6 Nurzhan Sandibek HG MF

8 Danil Gorev HG MF

15 Shakarim Bayakhmetov HG MF

10 Nurmubarak Zhaksylyk HG FW

11 Sanzhar Kakbayev HG FW

25 Maxim Rodionov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Ernur Abilkarys HG GK

27 Khamza Lukpan DF

29 Kaissar Malik DF

6 Yernar Parda MF

8 Rauan Jurumbetov MF

20 Zhanbolat Azimkhan MF

9 Akhan Serik HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Ivan Kruzhnov HG GK

16 Daniyar Amanzholov HG DF

27 Ali Abdi HG DF

5 Tamirlan Saiatov HG MF

18 Tulegen Mussakan HG MF

21 Rjman Gavrilyuk HG MF

20 Maulet Zhakin HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Rustam Fardiyev

Coach Ulugbek Irismetov

Goalkeeping coach Samat Kanlibaev

Doctor Alisher Artikov

Administrator Sultan Zharylkassynov

Media officer Pirmanov Pirmanov

Marketer Nurzhan Shamshatov

Post Representative

Head coach Oleg Lotov

Assistant coach Dmitriy Lakamov

Goalkeeping coach Pavel Lebedev

Doctor Andrey Artsybassov

Administrator Viktor Kasharin

Media officer Adil Sapargaliyev

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Askhat Absamat Yernar Parda

68 Miras Polat Zhanbolat Azimkhan

69 Nurassyl Shinaliyev Akhan Serik

69 Eldar Kalmakhanbek Rauan Jurumbetov

74 Kassymzhan Zulkhainar Ernur Abilkarys

74 Talant Kuanysh Kaissar Malik

80
Sultanbeibarys
Abdugapparov

Khamza Lukpan

Minute Out In

52 Sanzhar Kakbayev Ali Abdi

52 Maxim Rodionov Rjman Gavrilyuk

70 Islam Zhantassov Maulet Zhakin

71 Shakarim Bayakhmetov Daniyar Amanzholov

74 Alisher Berikbaev Ivan Kruzhnov

74 Mansur Bagtzhan Tulegen Mussakan

74 Danil Gorev Tamirlan Saiatov
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